	01PE 03-31-	.1000	
	1-31-92 (MAR 2 3 1999 E)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings: ▼ 100996208 ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorab Congressioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2	Upological Instrument	Name: Advanced Unological Developme	
*	Research, Inc.	Internal Address:	
*	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\begin{align*}\text{Yes}\text{No}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	memar Address.	
۱,	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment U Merger	Street Address: 1185 Chess DR. # 202	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other	city: Foster City state Ct zip94404	
	Execution Date: March 15/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Γ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) 5, 081, 985 4,911,149 4,773,400 4,607,626	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: German Burodulin		
	Internal Address: (C/o Pathut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\$	
	Translations)	Enclosed	
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	Street Address: 1185 Chess Dr.#202		
	Street Address	Deposit account number:	
	City: Foster City State: CA ZIP94404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
03/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000037 5081985 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581 (160.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
German Burodulin & bredelly. 03,15.99			
yerman Buramuin y Hubblelly			

Form 16-2B

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0113

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Date

ŀ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Urological Instrument Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 1185 Chess Dr., # 202, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter called "UIR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Patent Applications specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Advanced Urological Developments, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its headquarters at 1185 Chess Dr., # 202, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter called "AUD") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of UIR, including said Patents and Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, UIR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by AUD.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UIR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to AUD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the said Patents and Patent Applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues or reexaminations thereof which are set forth in EXHIBIT A attached hereto,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UIR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, all effective as the 18 day of March 99.

Urological Instrument Research, Inc.

By: Gersheu Borodulin.

Title: President PhenoCellin.

Exhibit A to assignment of Patents and Patent Applications from UIR to AUD

- 1) 5,081,985 Vibratory method and device for treating female voiding dysfunctions
- 2) 4,911,149 Vibratory treatment method and apparatus
- 3) 4,773,400 Expandable urethral bougies
- 4) 4,607,626 Expandable urethral bougie comprising bendable rods with reciprocating driver

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

O			
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>			
County of SAN FRANCISCO			
On March 18, 1999 before me,	SUE LOZANI Name and Title of Offices (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared Gershen Garma	• 1 \ -		
and sam his/r or th exec	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the e in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ne entity upon behalf of which the person(d) acted, cuted the instrument.		
SUE LOZANI Commission #1093181 Notary Public — California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 31,2000	NESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature of Notary Public		
	ONAL		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent			
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: ASSignment of patents and patent Applications			
Document Date: 3, 18,99	Number of Pages: 3		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: ☐ Of SIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Top of thumb here		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:		

 γ or any properties are consistent and the consistent and γ and properties are consistent and a consistent and γ

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

Prod No 590:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827